The note on sheet 53 under Work Zone Pavement Markings for Winter Months states that states that
polyester markings are to be placed between November 1st and April 1st. Please provide bid items for
this work.

This item of work has been deleted in the alternate bid addendum (#10).

Also, under Winter Time Limitations, note 3 states that we are to return traffic to their unshifted
position by October 1st and have pavement markings placed by October 15th. This conflicts with the
note under WZ Pavement Markings for Winter Months note. Please clarify.

The work zone pavement markings for winter months note has been deleted in the alternate bid
addendum (#10), so there is no conflict.

Sheet 55 states that the remaining portion of Lost Nation Ramp A is to be constructed in Stage 2,
Phase C. However, there is no Maintenance of Traffic shown for this work. Can the ramp be closed
and detoured in Stage 2 Phase C as it was in Stage 1 Phase B Step 3?

In the alternate bid addendum(#10), the contractor is required to prepared the MOT plans within the
guidelines provided.

Where the concrete pavement widening on Vine St are shown on page 36 of the plans there is a note
(Note A) that says "INSTALL A BUTT JOINT PER BP 2.5 & SPEC 255". On standard BP 2.5 we
cannont find a reference to a "butt joint". Please clarify if the longitudial joint between the old
pavement and the proposed pavement on Vine is to be a Doweled joint as shown on BP 2.5 or a Type
D tied joint as shown on BP 2.1?

The joint between the old pavement and proposed pavement on Vine St. should be doweled unless
greater than 10' in length. If greater than 10' in length, the joint should be as a type D tied joint as per
BP-2.1.

The approach slab removal bid item quantities for bid items 505,545,760,796,831,851,895 appear to
be substantially overstated. Please revise these quantities in an addendum.
The quantities have been corrected in this addendum.

Addendum #8 questions & answers regarding the asbestos abatement mentions an inspection report
for parcel 9, dated 3/24/08 for the Building Demolition at 36628 Vine St. We cannot locate this report,
please provide.

The inspection report for parcel 9 has been linked to this addendum.

The general Notes on plan sheets 41 and 42 of 1679 mention that the 404 and 401 permits are attached
to the plans. The 401 permit is but the 404 permit is not. Is there a Nationwide permit that is in effect
for this project? If so which one?

The Special Provisions, 404 Permit is linked to this addendum.

The total count for bid item 606E10810 "Noise Barrier Concrete Posts" shown on sheet 970 (qty=653)
conflicts with the values shown on sheet no. 247A (qty=673) and in the bid pay schedule (qty=673).
Please confirm the correct amount.

The correct quantity is 653, revised in this addendum.

"Top of Barrier Elevation" and "Barrier Height" are understated by 1 ft for Noise Barrier Bays B168-
B171 (ref sheets nos. 985 & 986). As a result, item 606E10310 is understated by 4x 8sq.ft =32 sq.ft
on sheets 247A, 970 and Schedule of Pay items. Please review and confirm.

32 SF has been added to ref# 931 in this addendum.



